Pending Cases - Eastern District of Kentucky

The following is a list of cases pending before the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit
that have originated from the selected district court. The cases are sorted first by city
(division) of origin then by the district court judge who presided over the case in the district
court.

The appellate case number, case status code, and short title are provided for each case on
the list. Case Status codes include:

aby - Caseis being held in abeyance

adec - Case is submitted awaiting decision
awsub - Case is awaiting submission to a panel
bbr - Case is being briefed by the parties

nr - Case is not ready to be briefed

For more specific information about a particular case check the docket sheet.

Pending Cases 8/13/2009

Eastern District of Kentucky at Ashland

David L. Bunning

08-5544 USA v. Eugene Strader nr

08-6520 USA v. Tary Holcomb bbr
Henry R. Wilhoit

07-6288 Joe Browder, Jr. v. John Motley awsub

08-6100 Charles Blakey v. Gary Beckstrom, et al.

08-6207 Dewan Robbins v. Denise Black, et al. awsub

08-6222 Virgil Adkins v. Chrysler Financial Corporation, e adec

08-6424 Andre Grant v. E. Cauley awsub

08-6502 Ricky Barnard v. Gary Beckstrom, et al.

08-6528 Timothy Parsons v. FedEx Corporation awsub

09-5273 Gregory Lancaster v. E. Cauley awsub

09-5488 Algie McCrary v. Cathryn Wyatt, et al.

09-5572 Terry Bender v. E. Cauley awsub

09-5592 Charles Blackburn v. E. Cauley bbr

09-5693 Russell Pease v. E. Cauley bbr
Joseph M. Hood

08-5450 Algie McCrary v. Traci Sanchez dec
William S. Howard

08-6448 In re: HNRC Dissolution Compan awsub
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Pending Cases 8/13/2009

Eastern District of Kentucky at Covington

Danny C. Reeves

08-6413
08-6504
08-6506
08-6553
09-5094
09-5095
09-5173
09-5342
09-5600
09-5619
David L. Bunning

06-5620
07-5715
07-5715
07-5744
08-5278
08-5716
08-5769
08-5794
08-5923
08-5930
08-5939
08-5962
08-6325
08-6327
08-6407
09-5009
09-5135
09-5220
09-5226
09-5252
09-5252
09-5258
09-5497
09-5631
09-5867
09-5955

Thursday, August 13, 2009

USA v. David Jennings

USA v. Wesley Lanham

USA v. Shawn Freeman

Eugene Gall, Jr. v. Gene Scroggy

USA v. Wesley Lanham

USA v. Shawn Freeman

USA v. Amine Khadiri

USA v. Myong Rogers

USA v. Donald Howard, Jr.

Lisa Kelly, et al. v. City of Fort Thomas, Kentuck

USA v. Martin

Abuzareih v. USA

Abuzareih v. USA

USA v. Lashinsky

USA v. Danny Collins

USA v. Delmaro Johnson

USA v. Troy Parker

USA v. Michael Lewis

USA v. Michael Davis

USA v. Brandon Jackson

USA v. John Robinson

USA v. Chun Cheung

Southern Appalachian Coal Sale v. Citizens Ban
Southern Appalachian Coal Sale v. Citizens Ban
USA v. Harry Davis, Jr.

USA v. Jeffrey Ogle

USA v. Ricky Lawrence

USA v. Darius Harris

USA v. Jessie Monghan

Kelly Lynn Kincer v. USA

Kelly Lynn Kincer v. USA

USA v. David Spencer

Eric Hermansen v. Glenn Haeberlin, et al.

USA v. Terrell Bailey

Deutsche Bank National Trust C v. Katherine Tu
USA v. Daryl Kimberly

nr
awsub
awsub
bbr
awsub
awsub
awsub
bbr

nr

nr

awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
nr
awsub
aby
awsub
adec
awsub
awsub
adec
adec
awsub
nr

bbr
bbr
bbr

nr
nr
bbr
nr
nr
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09-5957
09-5957

Pending Cases 8/13/2009

Kenneth Martin v. USA
Kenneth Martin v. USA

J. Gregory Wehrman

09-5156
Jennifer B. Coffman

07-5484
Scott Reed

08-5993

David Schneider v. Dennis Molony

Cope v. USA

USA v. Donald Graham

William O. Bertelsman

07-6260
07-6302
07-6379
07-6403
08-5041
08-5334
08-5847
08-6039
08-6058
08-6058
08-6058
09-5270
09-5306
09-5510
09-5672
09-5672
09-5714
09-5794
09-5808
09-5830
William S. Howard

09-5867

USA v. Antwaun Gilden

Alexis Morell v. Star Taxi, et al.

Indiana State District Counsel, et al. v. Omnicare
USA v. Bryant Lockett

Kentucky Speedway, LLC v. National Associatio
USA v. Gerald Fields

USA v. Mark Doane

USA v. Teresa Deaton

Midwest Media Property, LLC, et al. v. City of Cr
Midwest Media Property, LLC, et al. v. City of Cr
Midwest Media Property, LLC, et al. v. City of Cr
Abdul-Aziz Muhammad

Michael Millis

Ardeth Finley, Jr.

Thomas Porter v. USA

Thomas Porter v. USA

Dustin Jerauld v. Terrence Carl, et al.

Aline Summe v. Kenton County Clerk's Office, et
William Anderson v. Rozel Hollingsworth
Brenton Wombles v. Boone County Detention C

Deutsche Bank National Trust C v. Katherine Tu

Eastern District of Kentucky at Frankfort

Danny C. Reeves

09-5118
09-5513
09-5671
09-5828
09-5898

Thursday, August 13, 2009

Franklin County, Kentucky v. Travelers Property
Ronnie Daniels v. LaDonna Thompson

William Reed v. Franklin Circuit Court, et al.
USA v. Calvin Morgan

American Express Travel Relate v. Commonwe

awsub

awsub

awsub

adec
adec
adec
nr
adec
awsub
awsub
awsub
adec
adec
adec
awsub
awsub
awsub
nr

nr

bbr
nr

nr

awsub
awsub
awsub
nr
nr
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Pending Cases 8/13/2009

09-5943 Bellsouth Telecommunications, v. Kentucky Publ nr

09-5945 Bellsouth Telecommunications, v. Kentucky Publ nr
Joseph M. Hood

07-5540 USA v. Edmundson nr

07-5540 USA v. Edmundson nr
Karen K. Caldwell

08-5717 United States of America v. Stephen Malcolm nr

08-6468 Marcus Carey v. Stephen Wolnitzek, et al. bbr

08-6538 Marcus Carey v. Stephen Wolnitzek, et al. bbr

09-5807 Bart McQueary v. Jack Conway bbr

Eastern District of Kentucky at Lexington
Danny C. Reeves

08-5076 USA v. Randall Willis awsub
G. Wix Unthank

08-5912 Doris Poe v. Commissioner of Social Securit adec
08-6375 Clarence Bryant v. Comm. of Social Security adec
Gregory F. Van Tatenhove
08-5495 USA v. John Whelan, Jr. bbr
James B. Todd
09-5123 Mark Sun v. CM Products, Inc., et al. awsub
09-5126 Richard Morgan v. Larry Chandler nr
Jennifer B. Coffman
06-6397 USA v. Johnston awsub
08-5297 Mary Beaven, et al. v. U.S. Department of Justic awsub
08-5298 Mary Beaven, et al. v. U.S. Department of Justic  awsub
08-5317 Mary Beaven, et al. v. U.S. Department of Justic awsub
08-5776 USA v. Jerry Stevens awsub
08-5881 John Demos, Jr. v. USA awsub
08-5960 Doris Arnold v. Lexington-Fayette Urban County, adec
08-6019 USA v. Avery Poynter adec
08-6228 USA v. Philip Dale awsub
08-6301 USA v. Daniel Kirk, Il bbr
08-6467 Leslie Charles Cohen v. Stephen DeWalt, etal.  awsub
09-5012 Leslie Cohen v. Stephen DeWalt, et al. awsub
09-5417 Jose Quintero v. Stephen Dewalt awsub
09-5496 Gerald Young v. Tom Simpson
09-5533 George Edwards, Jr. v. Stephen Dewalt bbr
09-5544 Demetrius Adams v. Thomas Simpson
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09-5712
09-5771
09-5788
09-5812
Joseph M. Hood

08-5122
08-5474
08-5591
08-5651
08-5727
08-5729
08-5805
08-5850
08-5867
08-5951
08-6140
08-6142
08-6171
08-6243
08-6268
08-6281
08-6328
08-6522
08-6543
09-5120
09-5235
09-5326
09-5446
09-5491
09-5492
09-5493
09-5634
09-5660
09-5674
09-5676
09-5887
Karen K. Caldwell

08-6352
09-5114

Thursday, August 13, 2009

Pending Cases 8/13/2009

April Houston v. Social Security Administration
Larry Ruther v. Auto Nation, Inc., et al.
William Staples v. Stephen Dewalt, et al.

USA v. Keith Griffith

USA v. Charles Hart

USA v. Lawrence Tennille, Il

USA v. Tyrene Collins

USA v. Karl Klickner

USA v. Christopher Holloway

Sean Branham, et al. v. Micro Computer Analyst
USA v. Alexis Brown

USA v. Roy Humphrey

USA v. Roy Humphrey

USA v. Levi Fishback

BDT Products, Inc., et al. v. Lexmark Internation
Ken Hodak v. Madison Capital Management, LL,
USA v. Isaiah Robinson

USA v. Anthony Hutchinson

Paul Lee v. Federal Bureau of Prisons, et al.
USA v. Gary Barnett

USA v. David Clark

Mimi Loan, et al. v. Prudential Insurance Compa
Ken Hodak v. Madison Capital Management, LL,
USA v. Calvin Goddard

Will Singleton, et al. v. Select Specialty Hospital
Mike Wathal v. Steve Haney, et al.

Mark Bourne v. Barry Harmon

Will Singleton, et al. v. Select Specialty Hospital,
Will Singleton, et al. v. Select Specialty Hospital
USA v. Calvin Goddard

The Nature Conservancy, Inc. v. Larry Sims, et a
Michael Flint v. Liberty Insurance Corporation
Scottsdale Insurance Company v. Nat Sandler, e
Kem Anderson, et al. v. Fayette County Board of
USA v. Manuel Patton

USA v. Robert Henson
Darryl Baker v. Commonwealth of Kentucky

bbr
nr

nr

awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
bbr
awsub
awsub
nr
awsub
adec
awsub
bbr

nr

nr
awsub
awsub
adec
bbr
bbr
bbr
bbr
bbr
bbr
awsub
bbr
bbr
awsub
bbr

nr

awsub
nr
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09-5253

09-5683

09-5956
Karl S. Forester

01-5824
05-6798
06-6546
07-6242
08-5876
08-5879
08-5918
08-5966
08-5967
08-6144
08-6144
08-6160
08-6224
08-6296
08-6358
09-5028
09-5161
09-5178
09-5184
09-5205
09-5236
09-5418
09-5495
09-5721
09-5761
09-5792
09-5905

Pending Cases 8/13/2009

Paul Lewis v. John Rees, et al.
Lord Scott v. G & J Pepsi-Cola Bottlers, Inc
Local Union 369, International v. ADT Security S

Smith v. Nationwide Warehouse, et al.
Cornelison v. Motley

USA v. Spencer

USA v. Michael Fisher

USA v. Charles Collins

USA v. Donnell Martin

USA v. Burnice Holt, Jr.

James Polehinke, et al. v. Jeppesen-Sanderson,
The Cincinnati Insurance Compa v. Beazer Hom
Jackie Thomas v. USA

Jackie Thomas v. USA

James Polehinke, et al. v. Jeppesen-Sanderson,
USA v. James Stone

United States of America, et al. v. Lexington-Fay
Martay Love v. Dr. Growse, et al.

USA v. Juan Paulino

George Wysocki v. IBM

USA v. Kodey Allen

Robert Smith

USA v. Jackie Crowe

Warden Darren Beard, Sr. v. Steven Dewalt, et
USA v. Raymond Leary

USA v. Antonio Clark

USA v. Robert Silvey

Heartwood, Inc., et al. v. Elizabeth Agpaoa, et al.
Sandra Hernandez v. USA

USA v. Ronald Birdsong, Jr.

Eastern District of Kentucky at London

Amul R. Thapar

09-5158
09-5182
09-5183
09-5254
09-5575
09-5719

Thursday, August 13, 2009

William Asher, et al. v. Unarco Materials Handlin
William Asher, et al. v. Unarco Materials Handlin
William Asher, et al. v. Unarco Materials Handlin
Dale Willis v. John Motley

Demetrius Hill v. Harley Lappin, et al.

USA v. Walter Webb

bbr
bbr

aby

bbr

awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub

awsub
awsub
bbr

awsub
awsub

nr
nr
bbr
bbr
bbr
nr

bbr
awsub
awsub

awsub
bbr

Page 6 of 10



09-5851
Danny C. Reeves

07-6315
08-5286
08-5378
08-5445
08-5446
08-5732
08-5752
08-5997
08-6066
08-6174
08-6252
08-6270
08-6322
08-6379
08-6426
08-6484
09-5043
09-5081
09-5081
09-5087
09-5087
09-5137
09-5137
09-5142
09-5144
09-5188
09-5280
09-5354
09-5354
09-5360
09-5448
09-5451
09-5471
09-5535
09-5543
09-5578
09-5958

Thursday, August 13, 2009

Pending Cases 8/13/2009

USA v. Timmy Hammons

Rodney Mays v. Larry Chandler

Darrell Padgett v. Karen Hogsten

John Baker v. Donald Stine

USA v. Michael Gabbard

USA v. Christopher Muncy

United States of America v. Willie Crumpler
USA v. Robert Cole

USA v. Jimmy McDonald

USA v. Scott Mays

USA v. George Clark

United States of America v. Andre Lundy
Thomas Blakley v. Commissioner of Social Secu
Robert Stephens v. United States Forest Service
USA v. Mondresz Booker

USA v. Donald Martin

USA v. Duane Asher

USA v. Calvin Manis

Tiffany Arnold v. USA

Tiffany Arnold v. USA

Charlie Taylor v. USA

Charlie Taylor v. USA

James Harper, Jr. v. USA

James Harper, Jr. v. USA

USA v. Donna Reid

USA v. Wayne Reid

USA v. Kyle Johnson

USA v. Danny Clark

Yusef Brown v. USA

Yusef Brown v. USA

Perry Elam v. Dhananjai Menzies

USA v. Rocky Brummett

Jimmy Ealy v. Commissioner of Social Securit
USA v. Clarence Kirby

USA v. Roy Burns

Carter Turner v. Commissioner of Social Securit
Larry Miller

USA v. Billy Earle

bbr

adec
awsub
nr
adec
adec
nr

bbr
awsub
nr

bbr
awsub
adec
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
adec
bbr
bbr

bbr
bbr
bbr
awsub
nr

nr
awsub
nr
awsub
bbr

nr
awsub
awsub
bbr
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Pending Cases 8/13/2009

G. Wix Unthank

08-6378 John Turner, et al. v. Commissioner Social Secu
Gregory F. Van Tatenhove
08-6309 Kevin Kerr v. D. Stine
08-6485 Lamont Fitch v. Alberto Gonzalez, et al.
08-6518 USA v. Harold Wagers
09-5140 USA v. Robert Bowling, Jr.
09-5198 Darrell Parks v. Troy Williamson, et al.
09-5304 Fonso Wires v. Warden
09-5506 USA v. Lloyd Napier
09-5527 USA v. Timothy Bryant
09-5537 USA v. Mack Napier
09-5547 Terry Johnson v. Karen Hogsten, et al.
09-5605 Glenn Lovett v. Karen Hogsten
09-5642 Ronald Anderson v. D.L. Stine, et al.
09-5659 Jimmy Hall v. Commissioner of Social Securit
09-5673 Ruth Brock v. Commissioner of Social Securit
09-5677 USA v. Ellis Roark
09-5785 Willie Lowe v. Dan Ballou, et al.
09-5791 USA v. Gerald Fonville
09-5819 USA v. Joseph Carmack
09-5853 USA v. Melvin Cromer
09-5865 Bobby Hazel v. Eric Wilson
09-5909 Vetter Moore v. Warden Wilson, et al.
09-5950 USA v. James Thomas
09-5959 USA v. Paul Bargo
09-5960 USA v. Everett Morgan
Henry R. Wilhoit
09-5578 Larry Miller
Jennifer B. Coffman
08-6069 ACLU, et al. v. McCreary County, Kentucky, et al
09-5387 Timothy Collins v. Commissioner of Social Secur

Joseph M. Scott

08-6476 Jennifer Cassim v. Educational Credit Managem
Karen K. Caldwell

06-6027 Hodge v. Haeberlin

07-5548 USA v. Staton

08-5160 Alonzo Chappell v. USA, et al.

08-5489 USA v. Enoch Huff

Thursday, August 13, 2009

adec

awsub

nr
nr

dec
dec
bbr

nr

bbr
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
bbr
bbr

nr

nr

bbr

nr

bbr

nr

nr

nr

nr

awsub

awsub
awsub

awsub

adec
bbr
awsub
awsub
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08-5497
08-5767
08-6247
08-6536
09-5720

Pending Cases 8/13/2009

USA v. Martin Coots

USA v. Tammy Bojrab

Henry Hall v. Thomas Simpson, et al.

USA v. Donald Paul, et al.

Marymount Medical Center, Inc. v. Palmaris Ima

Eastern District of Kentucky at Pikeville

08-5088
Amul R. Thapar

08-5609
08-6341
08-6444
09-5106
Danny C. Reeves
08-5521
08-5522
09-5392
David L. Bunning
08-5399
08-5950

Branch Banking and Trust Compa v. Robin Broc

Jeannie Longwell v. Joyce Arnold

Gary Warick v. Justice and Public Safety Cabi, e
Equitable Resources, Inc. v. United Steel, Paper
Willie McCray v. Dr. Rios

USA v. Terry Branham
USA v. Kathy Branham
Robert Tashbook v. United States Prison at Big

USA v. Luis Arechiga
Worldwide Equipment, Inc. v. USA

Gregory F. Van Tatenhove

07-6021
08-5232
08-5253
08-5330
08-5457
08-5461
08-5487
08-5600
08-5601
08-5604
08-5822
08-6064
08-6065
08-6219
08-6220
08-6356
09-5115

Thursday, August 13, 2009

USA v. Steven Fast

Tyrone Briscoe v. H. Rios, Jr.
USA v. James Cottle

Aaron Lee v. Hector Rios, Jr.
USA v. Lamont Fitch

USA v. Shelby Coleman

USA v. Peggy Vanhoose

USA v. Jerry Lewis

USA v. Russell Lindsay

USA v. Jason Fowler

Johnny Davis v. U. Vargas, et al.
USA v. Herman Polly

USA v. Herman Polly

USA v. Oceanus Perry

USA v. Martin Pedro

Brandy Delong, et al. v. Jason Arms, et al.
USA v. Simeon Velasquez

awsub
nr
awsub
awsub
nr

adec

awsub
awsub
bbr

awsub

nr
nr
awsub

awsub
adec

awsub
awsub
awsub
adec
awsub
nr

nr
awsub
awsub
awsub
dec
awsub
awsub
bbr
bbr
awsub
nr
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09-5181
09-5189
09-5190
09-5191
09-5353
09-5436
09-5459
09-5663
09-5914
Henry R. Wilhoit

09-5234
Joseph M. Hood

09-5042
09-5365
Karen K. Caldwell

07-6128
08-5625
08-5759
08-6259
08-6359
08-6362
09-5341
09-5398
09-5554
09-5610
09-5896
09-5896

Thursday, August 13, 2009

Pending Cases 8/13/2009

USA v. Randall Thompson

USA v. John MacCombs

USA v. Phillip Champion

USA v. Ronnie Adams

James Murray v. H. Rios, Jr., et al.

Michael Antonelli v. Susan Walters, et al.
Michael Antonelli v. Hector Rios

USA v. David Ward

Poplar Creek Development Compa v. Chesapea

Mary Bailey v. Commissioner Of Social Securit

Joe Helton
USA v. Joe Helton

USA v. William Wheeler

Michael Gordon v. Hector Rios

Felix Ibarra-Villalva, Jr. v. Rios, et al.
Felix Ibarra-Villalva, Jr. v. USA, et al.
Charles Cosgrove v. Hector Rios, Jr.
Charles Cosgrove v. Hector Rios, Jr.
Phillippe' Smith v. J. Zuercher

Roy Davis v. J. Zuercher
Abdus-Shahid Ali v. Vernon Morgan, et al.
William Eiland, Jr. v. J. Zuercher, et al.
Yakov Drabovskiy v. USA

Yakov Drabovskiy v. USA

nr
nr

nr

nr
awsub
awsub
bbr

nr

bbr

awsub

awsub
awsub

awsub
bbr

awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub

awsub
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